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DUO CONNECTOR STOOLS

General Specifications Chairs & Stools
Seat: Fully upholstered seat cushion comprised of 3-1/4” high density foam.
Base Assembly: The base assembly is fabricated from 1” thick engineered wood with high
pressure laminate faces and 3mm PVC edges or premium grade oak or maple veneer faces
with 3mm wood edges.
Leg Assemblies: Legs are fabricated from 5/16” plate steel and include a curved profile with
a square mounting plate. The bottom of each leg is fitted with a threaded weld nut and 1-7/8"
black leveling glide.
Finish: See www.mediatechnologies.com/resources/fabrics for fabric choices and
mediatechnologies Finish and Color Guide for additional finish choices.
Duo Connector Stool
Model Number Base Base Finish Seat Seat com List Price
Type Enclosure Hat. Yd.
Grade1 Grade2 Grade3 Grade4 Grade5 Grade6 Grade7 Grade8  Grade 9
Ccom
Rectangle Stool
DUC-2418-US0-18 Post Open Veneer Uph 18" 1 $1,746  $1,805  $1,859  $1915  $1,968  $2,025  $2,083  $2,144 $2,209
DUC-2418-USOL-18 Post Open HPL Uph 18" 1 $1,470  $1519  $1565 $1613  $1,659 $1,705  $1,750  $1,799 $1,853
DUC-2418-USO-25 Post Open \eneer Uph 25" 1 $1,865  $1,924 $1,979 $2,032 $2,087  $2,140 $2,200  $2,259 $2,322
DUC-2418-USOL-25 Post Open HPL Uph 25" 1 $1670 $1619 $1666 $1,716  $1,759 $1,806  $1,852  $1,900 $1,949
DUC-2418-USC-18 Post Closed \eneer Uph 18" 1 $1,818  $1,871 $1,930  $1,986  $2,039  $2,095  $2,155 $2,213 $2,277
DUC-2418-USCL-18 Post Closed HPL Uph 18" 1 $1,632 $1577  $1625 $1672  $1,719  $1,765  $1.812  $1,861 $1,911
DUC-2418-USC-25 Post Closed Veeneer Uph 25" 1 $1,938  $1,994  $2052  $2109  $2,161  $2216  $2277  $2,339 $2,403
DUC-2418-USCL-25 Post Closed HPL Uph 25" 1 $1,633  $1,681 $1,727  $1,771 $1,819  $1867 $1915  $1,966 $2,016
Square Stool
DUC-2424-US0-18 Post Open Veneer Uph 18" 1 $1,927  $1,984  $2036 $2092  $2153 $2206 $2260 $2,319 $2,382
DUC-2424-USOL-18 Post Open HPL Uph 18" 1 $1.621  $1670 $1,717  $1,763  $1.810 $1,858  $1,906  $1,956 $2,007
DUC-2424-US0-25 Post Open Veeneer Uph 25" 1 $2,052 $2100  $2,158  $2212  $2270  $2,331 $2,394  $2,461 $2,529
DUC-2424-USOL-25 Post Open HPL Uph 25" 1 $1,727  $1,768  $1.817  $1.863  $1,914  $1963  $2,013  $2,065 $2,116
DUC-2424-USC-18 Post Closed \eneer Uph 18" 1 $1,999  $2055  $2.111 $2,164 $2.221  $2,277 $2,333  $2,394 $2,457
DUC-2424-USCL-18 Post Closed HPL Uph 18" 1 $1,683  $1,729  $1,777  $1.824  $1.869  $1,9177  $1,968 $2,018 $2,073
DUC-2424-USC-25 Post Closed Veneer Uph 25" 1 $2118  $2175  $2230 $2285  $2,344  $2407  $2/469  $2,537 $2,607
DUC-2424-USCL-25 Post Closed HPL Uph 25" 1 $1,785  $1,831 $1,879  $1,926  $1,974  $2027  $2079 $2,136 $2,194
45 Degree Wedge Stool
DUC-2420-USCR45-18 Post Closed Veneer Uph 18" 1 $2,539  $2597  $2652  $2,708  $2,763  $2,817  $2,873  $2,930 $2,988
DUC-2420-USCR45L-18 Post Closed HPL Uph 18" 1 $2,138  $2,186  $2232  $2279  $2,328  $2373  $2420 $2,468 $2,517
DUC-2420-USCR45-25 Post Closed Veneer Uph 25" 1 $2,610 $2666  $2,722  $2,780  $2,811  $2,924  $3,039  $3,161 $3,288
DUC-2420-USCR45L-25 Post Closed HPL Uph 25" 1 $2200 $2246  $2292 $2340  $2400 $2462  $2527  $2,593 $2,662
DUC-2420-USCFR45-18 Post Closed Veneer Uph 18" 1 $2539  $2597  $2652 $2,708  $2,763 $2817  $2,873  $2,930 $2,988
DUC-2420-USCFR45L-18  Post Closed HPL Uph 18" 1 $2,138  $2,186  $2,232  $2279  $2,328  $2373  $2420  $2,468 $2,5617
DUC-2420-USCFR45-25 Post Closed Veneer Uph 25" 1 $2,610 $2666  $2,722  $2780  $2,811  $2924  $3,039  $3,161 $3,288
DUC-2420-USCFR45L-25  Post Closed HPL Uph 25" 1 $2,200  $2,246 $2,292 $2,340 $2,400  $2,462 $2,627  $2,593 $2,662
DUC-2436-USOR45-18 Post Open Veneer Uph 18" 1 $2349  $2405  $2461  $2515  $2572 $2630  $2,688  $2,750 $2,813
DUC-2436-USOR4L5-18  Post Open HPL Uph 18" 1 $1,978  $2,025  $2070  $2118  $2,164  $2212  $2260  $2,310 $2,362
DUC-2436-USOR45-25 Post Open Veeneer Uph 25" 1 $2,417  $2,471 $2529  $2586  $2652 $2,708  $2,764 $2,825 $2,885
Required to order:
Model # including: Note:
» wood selection and wood finish (if applicable) Veneer prices listed above are for an oak construction. Seats
: ;‘;h ::lsztcigg nand PVC selection (if applicable) constructed of maple or other materials may incur an upcharge.
epowder coat selection
Prices and specifications subject to change without notice P-DUOCONNECTORSTOOL-230101
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DUO CONNECTOR STOOLS

Duo Connector Stool

Chairs & Stools

Model Number

DUC-2436-USOR45L-25

DUC-2435-USCR90-18
DUC-2435-USCRI0L-18
DUC-2435-USCR90-25
DUC-2435-USCRI0L-25

DUC-2452-USOR90-18
DUC-2452-USOR90L-18

Base
Type

Post

Post
Post
Post
Post

Post
Post

Base -
Enclosure Ly
Open HPL
Closed Veneer
Closed HPL
Closed Veneer
Closed HPL
Open \eneer
Open HPL

Seat

Uph
Uph

Seat
Hgt.

18"
18"

25"

18"
18"

com

15
1.5

Grade 1
coMm

$2,085

$2,555
$2,154
$2,661
$2,241

$3,409
$2,871

Grade2 Grade 3

$2,082

$2,610
$2,200
$2,716
$2,286

$3,491
$2,938

$2,131

$2,666
$2,246
$2,771
$2,333

$3,571
$3,006

Grade 4

$2,178

$2,722
$2,292
$2,829
$2,383

$3,655
$3,077

Grade 5

$2,232

$2,780
$2,340
$2,903
$2,443

$3,734
$3,143

Grade 6

$2,291

$2,836
$2,388
$2,975
$2,607

$3,987
$3,360

Grade 7

$2,353

$2,892
$2,438
$3,053
$2,572

$4,261
$3,589

Grade 8

$2,416

$2,952
$2,489
$3,131
$2,640

$4,554
$3,837

List Price

Grade 9

$2,485

$3,012
$2,540
$3,213
$2,711

$4,867
$4,104

Model Number
Group 2 Powder Coat
Non-Standard PVC
Custom Finish
Non-Standard Stain
Sprayon Finish

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice

Description

Set up charge, per color, per order, for Group 2 Powder Coat

Upcharge, per color, per order, for non-standard PVC

Upcharge for custom stain finish

Upcharge for non-standard stains already matched

Upcharge, per color, per order, for Sprayon finish

Set Up Charges and Upcharges for Non-Standard and Custom Finishes

Required to order:

Model # including:

e wood selection and wood finish (if applicable)
¢ HPL selection and PVC selection (if applicable)
o fabric selection

epowder coat selection

Note:

Veneer prices listed above are for an oak construction. Seats constructed of
maple or other materials may incur an upcharge

List Price

$312
$865
$608
$268
$312
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