DUO CONNECTOR STOOLS

General Specifications

Duo Connector Stool

Seat: Fully upholstered seat cushion comprised of 3-1/4" high density foam.

Base Assembly: The base assembly is fabricated from 1" thick engineered wood with high pressure laminate faces and 3mm PVC edges or premium grade oak or maple veneer faces with 3mm wood edges.

Leg Assemblies: Legs are fabricated from 5/16" plate steel and include a curved profile with a square mounting plate. The bottom of each leg is fitted with a threaded weld nut and 1-7/8" black leveling glide.

Finish: See www.mediatechnologies.com/resources/fabrics for fabric choices and mediatechnologies Finish and Color Guide for additional finish choices.





	Model Number	Base Type	Base Enclosure	Finish	Seat	Seat Hgt.	COM Yd.									List Price
								Grade 1 COM	Grade 2	Grade 3	Grade 4	Grade 5	Grade 6	Grade 7	Grade 8	Grade 9
	Rectangle Stool															
_	DUC-2418-USO-18	Post	Open	Veneer	Uph	18"	1	\$1,746	\$1,805	\$1,859	\$1,915	\$1,968	\$2,025	\$2,083	\$2,144	\$2,209
	DUC-2418-USOL-18	Post	Open	HPL	Uph	18"	1	\$1,470	\$1,519	\$1,565	\$1,613	\$1,659	\$1,705	\$1,750	\$1,799	\$1,853
^	DUC-2418-USO-25	Post	Open	Veneer	Uph	25"	1	\$1,865	\$1,924	\$1,979	\$2,032	\$2,087	\$2,140	\$2,200	\$2,259	\$2,322
	DUC-2418-USOL-25	Post	Open	HPL	Uph	25"	1	\$1,570	\$1,619	\$1,666	\$1,715	\$1,759	\$1,805	\$1,852	\$1,900	\$1,949
\geq	DUC-2418-USC-18	Post	Closed	Veneer	Uph	18"	1	\$1,818	\$1,871	\$1,930	\$1,986	\$2,039	\$2,095	\$2,155	\$2,213	\$2,277
	DUC-2418-USCL-18	Post	Closed	HPL	Uph	18"	1	\$1,532	\$1,577	\$1,625	\$1,672	\$1,719	\$1,765	\$1,812	\$1,861	\$1,911
	DUC-2418-USC-25	Post	Closed	Veneer	Uph	25"	1	\$1,938	\$1,994	\$2,052	\$2,109	\$2,161	\$2,216	\$2,277	\$2,339	\$2,403
	DUC-2418-USCL-25	Post	Closed	HPL	Uph	25"	1	\$1,633	\$1,681	\$1,727	\$1,771	\$1,819	\$1,867	\$1,915	\$1,966	\$2,016
	Square Stool															
>	DUC-2424-USO-18	Post	Open	Veneer	Uph	18"	1	\$1,927	\$1,984	\$2,036	\$2,092	\$2,153	\$2,205	\$2,260	\$2,319	\$2,382
	DUC-2424-USOL-18	Post	Open	HPL	Uph	18"	1	\$1,621	\$1,670	\$1,717	\$1,763	\$1,810	\$1,858	\$1,906	\$1,956	\$2,007
	DUC-2424-USO-25	Post	Open	Veneer	Uph	25"	1	\$2,052	\$2,100	\$2,158	\$2,212	\$2,270	\$2,331	\$2,394	\$2,461	\$2,529
	DUC-2424-USOL-25	Post	Open	HPL	Uph	25"	1	\$1,727	\$1,768	\$1,817	\$1,863	\$1,914	\$1,963	\$2,013	\$2,065	\$2,116
\geq	DUC-2424-USC-18	Doot	Classed	Vanaar	Uph	18"	1	¢1 000	\$2,055	ሰ ባ 111	₽0.164	\$2,221	\$2,277	\$2,333	\$2,394	\$2,457
لمر	DUC-2424-USCL-18	Post Post	Closed Closed	Veneer HPL	Uph	18"	1	\$1,999 \$1,683	\$1,729	\$2,111 \$1,777	\$2,164 \$1,824	\$1,869	\$1,917	\$1,968	\$2,018	\$2,437
	DUC-2424-USC-25	Post	Closed	Veneer	Uph	25"	1	\$2,118	\$2,175	\$2,230	\$2,285	\$2,344	\$2,407	\$2,469	\$2,537	\$2,607
	DUC-2424-USCL-25	Post	Closed	HPL	Uph	25"	1	\$1,785	\$1,831	\$1,879	\$1,925	\$1,974	\$2,407	\$2,079	\$2,136	\$2,194
	45 Degree Wedge Stool	1 031	Ciosca	111 L	Орп	20	,	ψ1,700	Ψ1,001	Ψ1,073	Ψ1,320	ψ1,374	ΨΖ,ΟΖ1	ΨΖ,013	ΨΖ,100	ΨΖ,134
	DUC-2420-USCR45-18	Post	Closed	Veneer	Uph	18"	1	\$2,539	\$2,597	\$2,652	\$2,708	\$2,763	\$2,817	\$2,873	\$2,930	\$2,988
)	DUC-2420-USCR45L-18	Post	Closed	HPL	Uph	18"	1	\$2,138	\$2,186	\$2,232	\$2,279	\$2,328	\$2,373	\$2,420	\$2,468	\$2,517
	DUC-2420-USCR45-25	Post	Closed	Veneer	Uph	25"	1	\$2,610	\$2,666	\$2,722	\$2,780	\$2,811	\$2,924	\$3,039	\$3,161	\$3,288
•	DUC-2420-USCR45L-25	Post	Closed	HPL	Uph	25"	1	\$2,200	\$2,246	\$2,292	\$2,340	\$2,400	\$2,462	\$2,527	\$2,593	\$2,662
	DUC-2420-USCFR45-18	Post	Closed	Veneer	Uph	18"	1	\$2,539	\$2,597	\$2,652	\$2,708	\$2,763	\$2,817	\$2,873	\$2,930	\$2,988
)	DUC-2420-USCFR45L-18	Post	Closed	HPL	Uph	18"	1	\$2,138	\$2,186	\$2,232	\$2,279	\$2,328	\$2,373	\$2,420	\$2,468	\$2,517
ļ	DUC-2420-USCFR45-25	Post	Closed	Veneer	Uph	25"	1	\$2,610	\$2,666	\$2,722	\$2,780	\$2,811	\$2,924	\$3,039	\$3,161	\$3,288
	DUC-2420-USCFR45L-25	Post	Closed	HPL	Uph	25"	1	\$2,200	\$2,246	\$2,292	\$2,340	\$2,400	\$2,462	\$2,527	\$2,593	\$2,662
	DUC-2436-USOR45-18	Post	Open	Veneer	Uph	18"	1	\$2,349	\$2,405	\$2,461	\$2,515	\$2,572	\$2,630	\$2,688	\$2,750	\$2,813
	DUC-2436-USOR4L5-18	Post	Open	HPL	Uph	18"	1	\$1,978	\$2,025	\$2,070	\$2,118	\$2,164	\$2,212	\$2,260	\$2,310	\$2,362

Required to order:

DUC-2436-USOR45-25

- Model # including:
- wood selection and wood finish (if applicable)
- HPL selection and PVC selection (if applicable)
- fabric selection
- •powder coat selection

Note:

\$2,417 \$2,471 \$2,529 \$2,586 \$2,652 \$2,708

Veneer prices listed above are for an oak construction. Seats constructed of maple or other materials may incur an upcharge.

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice

Post

Open

P-DUOCONNECTORSTOOL-230101

\$2,764 \$2,825

Uph

Veneer

DUO CONNECTOR STOOLS

Chairs & Stools





Duo Connector Stool															
Model Number	Base Type	Base Enclosure	Finish	Seat	Seat Hgt.	COM Yd.	Grade 1								List Price
,							COM	Grade 2	Grade 3	Grade 4	Grade 5	Grade 6	Grade 7	Grade 8	Grade 9
DUC-2436-USOR45L-25	Post	Open	HPL	Uph	25"	1	\$2,035	\$2,082	\$2,131	\$2,178	\$2,232	\$2,291	\$2,353	\$2,416	\$2,485
DUC-2435-USCR90-18	Post	Closed	Veneer	Uph	18"	1	\$2,555	\$2,610	\$2,666	\$2,722	\$2,780	\$2,836	\$2,892	\$2,952	\$3,012
DUC-2435-USCR90L-18	Post	Closed	HPL	Uph	18"	1	\$2,154	\$2,200	\$2,246	\$2,292	\$2,340	\$2,388	\$2,438	\$2,489	\$2,540
DUC-2435-USCR90-25	Post	Closed	Veneer	Uph	25"	1	\$2,661	\$2,716	\$2,771	\$2,829	\$2,903	\$2,975	\$3,053	\$3,131	\$3,213
DUC-2435-USCR90L-25	Post	Closed	HPL	Uph	25"	1	\$2,241	\$2,286	\$2,333	\$2,383	\$2,443	\$2,507	\$2,572	\$2,640	\$2,711
DUC-2452-USOR90-18	Post	Open	Veneer	Uph	18"	1.5	\$3,409	\$3,491	\$3,571	\$3,655	\$3,734	\$3,987	\$4,261	\$4,554	\$4,867
DUC-2452-USOR90L-18	Post	Open	HPL	Uph	18"	1.5	\$2,871	\$2,938	\$3,006	\$3,077	\$3,143	\$3,360	\$3,589	\$3,837	\$4,104

		Set Up Charges and Upcharges for Non-Standard and Custom Finishes
Model Number	Description	List Price
Group 2 Powder Coat	Set up charge, per color, per order, for Group 2 Powder Coat	\$312
Non-Standard PVC	Upcharge, per color, per order, for non-standard PVC	\$865
Custom Finish	Upcharge for custom stain finish	\$608
Non-Standard Stain	Upcharge for non-standard stains already matched	\$268
Sprayon Finish	Upcharge, per color, per order, for Sprayon finish	\$312

Required to order:

Model # including:

- wood selection and wood finish (if applicable)
 HPL selection and PVC selection (if applicable)
- fabric selection
- powder coat selection

Note:

Veneer prices listed above are for an oak construction. Seats constructed of maple or other materials may incur an upcharge